HUNTSVILLE TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION

Public notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Planning Commission will hold a public meeting, Tuesday June 25th, 2024, 6:30 p.m. at the Ogden Valley Library, 131 South 7400 East, Huntsville, Utah 84317. For more information visit our website at www.huntsvilleutah.gov.

DATE: Tuesday, June 25th, 2024

PLACE: 131 S 7400 East, Huntsville, Utah

TIME: 6:30 p.m.

- 1) Roll call.
- 2) Discussion and/or action on Land Use Permit: Schlenker porch addition, 554 S 7700 East, Parcel #240180017.
- 3) Discussion and/or action Land Use Permit for Sorensen: new home build, 469 S 7500 East, Parcel #240230004.
- 4) Discussion and/or action on Land Use Permit for Hales; new home build, 7256 E 100 South, Parcel #240150017.
- 5) Discussion and/or action on Land Use Permit for Larsen; new home build, 335 N. 6700 East, Parcel #201850002.
- 6) Discussion and/or action on Land Use Permit for Loeffler; garage, 155 S 7500 East, Parcel #240160021.
- 7) Discussion and/or action on Land Use Permit for Rod Layton: shop repair/replacement, 7562 E 400 South, Parcel #240100007.
- 8) Sandy's TC Updates.
- 9) Public Comment.
- 10) Chairman's Remarks.
- 11) Motion to adjourn.

CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING according to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the municipal clerk/recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted the following:

Dated this 20 th of June, 2024	
DI : C : : CI I	
Planning Commission Clerk	